Decision No. 17549

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of THE WESTERN PACIFIC RATLROAD COMPANY, a corporation. The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Reilway Company, a corporation, and Alameda Belt Line, a corporation, for an order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California(1) authorizing said Alameda Belt Line to issue and sell its capital stock consisting of 5,000 shares of the par value of \$100. per share, (2) authorizing The Western Pacific Railroad Company and The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company to purchase said capital stock.



Application No. 10888

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No.10177 dated July 14, 1925 reading as follows:-

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Alemeda Belt Line be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue at not less than par on or before December 31, 1926, \$500,000.00 of its common capital stock and use the proceeds obtained from the sale of such stock to acquire from the City of Alameda the railroad properties referred to in Exhibit "B" filed in this proceeding and to construct the railroad properties described in Exhibit "D" filed in this proceeding, provided that no stock or stock certificate may be issued by the Alameda Belt Line until it has received full payment for such stock or stock certificates:"

be, and it is hereby modified so as to read--

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Alameda Belt Line be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue at not less than par on or before December 31, 1927, \$500,000. of its common capital stock

"and use the proceeds obtained from the sale of such stock to acquire from the City of Alameda the railroad properties referred to in Exhibit "B" filed in this proceeding and to construct the railroad properties described in Exhibit "D" filed in this proceeding provided that no stock or stock certificate: may be issued by the Alameda Belt Line until it has received full payment for such stock or stock certificate:.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 15177 dated July 14,1925 will remain in full force and effect except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this _____day
of November, 1926.

Commissioners.